
Northern Michigan University - Tuition and Fee Schedule
Approved - On Campus, Off Campus, and Web  Fall 2023/Winter 2024 Rates

UNDERGRADUATE - ON CAMPUS

Lower Division:
Resident 

1 to 11 credits $517.00 per credit

12 to 16 credits1 $6,615.00 per semester

over 16 credits $517.00 per credit

Nonresident
1 to 11 credits $746.00 per credit

12 to 16 credits1 $9,363.00 per semester

over 16 credits $746.00 per credit

Upper Division
Resident

1 to 11 credits $543.50 per credit

12 to 16 credits1 $6,933.00 per semester

over 16 credits $543.50 per credit

Nonresident
1 to 11 credits $783.00 per credit

12 to 16 credits1 $9,807.00 per semester

over 16 credits $783.00 per credit

All Undergraduate students
University fee:

12 or more credits $411.00 per semester

Student Activity fee:
6 or more credits $37.12 per semester

1 Includes university fee of $389 per semester in 2022-2023 and $411 per semester in 2023-2024

FALL 2023/
WINTER 2024 RATES
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FALL 2023/
WINTER 2024 RATES

UNDERGRADUATE - ON CAMPUS (cont.)

Annual Tuition and Fees:

     Resident Undergraduate - Lower Division:
    Semester comparison level (15 crs./sem.) $6,652.12 per semester

    Annual comparison level (30 crs./yr.) $13,304.24 per year

    State (HEIDI) calculated annualized rate $13,372.49 per year

     Resident Undergraduate - Upper Division:
    Semester comparison level (15 crs./sem.) $6,970.12 per semester

    Annual comparison level (30 crs./yr.) $13,940.24 per year

    State (HEIDI) calculated annualized rate $14,008.49 per year

     Nonresident Undergraduate - Lower Division:
    Semester comparison level (15 crs./sem.) $9,400.12 per semester

    Annual comparison level (30 crs./yr.) $18,800.24 per year

    State (HEIDI) calculated annualized rate $18,868.49 per year

     Nonresident Undergraduate - Upper Division:
    Semester comparison level (15 crs./sem.) $9,844.12 per semester

    Annual comparison level (30 crs./yr.) $19,688.24 per year

    State (HEIDI) calculated annualized rate $19,756.49 per year
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FALL 2023/
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GRADUATE - ON CAMPUS

Resident:
All credit hours $669.00 per credit

Nonresident:
All credit hours $885.00 per credit

MBA/MSN Program (resident and nonresident)
All credit hours $779.00 per credit

DNP Program (resident and nonresident)*
All credit hours $856.00 per credit

University fee:
8 or more credits $411.00 per semester

Student Activity fee:
6 or more credits $37.12 per semester

Annual Tuition and Fees:

     Resident Graduate:
    Semester comparison level (8 crs./sem.) $5,800.12 per semester

    Annual comparison level (16 crs./yr.) $11,600.24 per year

     Nonresident Graduate:
    Semester comparison level (8 crs./sem.) $7,528.12 per semester

    Annual comparison level (16 crs./yr.) $15,056.24 per year

     MBA/MSN Graduate:
    Semester comparison level (8 crs./sem.) $6,680.12 per semester

    Annual comparison level (16 crs./yr.) $13,360.24 per year

     DNP Graduate*:
    Semester comparison level (8 crs./sem.) $6,848.00 per semester

    Annual comparison level (16 crs./yr.) $13,696.00 per year

* Exempt from university fee and student activity fee
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UNDERGRADUATE - OFF CAMPUS AND WEB COURSES

Lower Division $517.00 per credit

RN to BSN $386.00 per credit

Upper Division $543.50 per credit

Distance Education Fee (all web courses)* $50.00 per credit *

GRADUATE - OFF CAMPUS AND WEB COURSES

All credit hours (other than programs below) $669.00 per credit

1 to 7 credits $669.00 per credit

8 credits $4,816.00 per semester

over 8 credits $602.00 per credit

Online Master of Science in Clinical Molecular Genetics
1 to 7 credits $734.00 per credit

8 credits $5,264.00 per semester

over 8 credits $658.00 per credit

Distance Education Fee (all web courses)* $50.00 per credit *

* Distance Education Fee applies to all web courses

Online Master Programs (Public Administration, Higher 
   Education in Student Affairs, Education Administration)



Northern Michigan University - Tuition and Fee Schedule
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UNDERGRADUATE - SUMMER COLLEGE

Lower Division:
Resident:

1 to 5 credits $517.00 per credit

over 5 credits $497.00 per credit

Nonresident:
1 to 5 credits $746.00 per credit

over 5 credits $716.00 per credit

Upper Division:
Resident:

1 to 5 credits $543.50 per credit

over 5 credits $523.50 per credit

Nonresident:
1 to 5 credits $783.00 per credit

over 5 credits $753.00 per credit

GRADUATE - SUMMER COLLEGE

Resident:
All credit hours $669.00 per credit

Nonresident:
All credit hours $885.00 per credit

MBA/MSN Program (resident and nonresident)
All credit hours $779.00 per credit

DNP Program (resident and nonresident)
All credit hours $856.00 per credit

SUMMER 2024
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OTHER FEES

Student Athletic Fee:

First-time, full-time freshman and new transfer
undergraduate students $273.00 one-time

Transfer students with 56 or more credit hours $136.50 one-time

Student Recreational Pass Fee (refundable)*:

All students with 6 or more credits $90.00 per semester

Green Fund Fee (refundable)*

All students with 6 or more credits $5.00 per semester

Differential Tuition:

Art & Design Fee $5.00 per credit hour

Business (300 and 400 level courses) $40.00 per credit hour

Clinical Lab Sciences (300 and 400 level courses) $42.00 per credit hour

Music Fee (excludes Music in Society Course) $40.00 per credit hour

Nursing (200 through 400 level courses) $42.00 per credit hour

Master or Doctor of Nursing Practice Program (all courses) $72.00 per credit hour

TOS Materials Fee (100 to 400 level courses) $26.00 per credit hour

Course and Program Fees:
Art & Design Majors $250.00 per semester

Athletic Training Lab (ATR420/520, ATR421/521, ATR550) $25.00 per lab

Athletic Training Lab (other ATR labs not listed above) $50.00 per lab

Bowling $82.00 per course

Communication and Media Studies Majors $10.00 per semester

Emergency Health Care Lab $25.00 per lab

Golf $35.00 per course

Radiography Clinic Fee $50.00 per course

Theatre and Dance Majors $10.00 per semester

* Student recreational pass fee and green fund fee are refundable through the first five (5) days of classes

Natural Sciences Fee (Biology, Chemistry, Physics/ 
    Astronomy, Geography/Environmental Sciences)

$26.00 per credit hour

FALL 2023/
WINTER 2024 RATES


